The pro forma combining statement of operations for the year ended December 31, 2015 gives effect to the acquisition
as if the acquisition had taken place on January 1, 2015.  The pro forma combining balance sheet gives effect to the
acquisition as if the acquisition had taken place on December 31, 2015.

The pro forma combining financial statements are provided for illustrative purposes and do not purport to represent
what the combined company’s financial position would have been if such transaction had occurred on the above
mentioned dates.  These statements were prepared based on accounting principles generally accepted in the United
States.  The use of estimates is required and actual results could differ from the estimates used.  The Company
believes the assumptions used provide a reasonable basis for presenting the significant effects directly attributable to
the acquisition.

29

Edgar Filing: Acacia Diversified Holdings, Inc. - Form 8-K/A

74

ACACIA DIVERSIFIED HOLDINGS, INC.
PRO FORMA COMBINING BALANCE SHEET

DECEMBER 31, 2015

MARIJ PRO FORMA PRO FORMA
ASSETS ACACIA GROUP ADJUSTMENTS COMBINED

Current Assets
  Cash and cash equivalents $ 180,854 $ 221,174 $ (12,315 ) (4) $ 389,713
  Accounts receivable - 147,700 - 147,700
  Prepaid expenses 3,434 21,069 - 24,503

   Total Current Assets 184,288 389,943 (12,315 ) 561,916

Equipment, net of accumulated
  depreciation of $44,332 and
$25,325,
  respectively 51,528 513,753 - 565,281

Other Assets 841 2,577 - 3,418

   Total Assets $ 236,657 $ 906,273 $ (12,315 ) $ 1,130,615

   LIABILITIES AND
STOCKHOLDERS' EQUITY

Current Liabilities
  Accounts payable and accrued
   liabilities $ 6,973 $ 12,315 $ (12,315 ) (4) $ 6,973

   Total Current Liabilities 6,973 12,315 (12,315 ) 6,973

Stockholders' Equity

  Common stock, $0.001 par value,
  12,955,406 shares issued and
  outstanding and 15,430,256 issued
  and outstanding on a pro forma
  basis. 12,955 667 1,808 (3) 15,430

   Additional paid-in capital 12,034,270 2,207,708 (1,335,104 ) (1) -
- - 20,687 (2) -
- - (1,808 ) (3) 12,925,753
- - - -

   Members' equity - 20,687 (20,687 ) (2) -
   Retained (deficit) (11,817,541 ) (1,335,104 ) 1,335,104 (1) (11,817,541 )
   Total Stockholders' Equity 229,684 893,958 - 1,123,642

Edgar Filing: Acacia Diversified Holdings, Inc. - Form 8-K/A

75

   Total Liabilities and Stockholders'
Equity $ 236,657 $ 906,273 $ (12,315 ) $ 1,130,615

30

Edgar Filing: Acacia Diversified Holdings, Inc. - Form 8-K/A

76

ACACIA DIVERSIFIED HOLDING, INC.
PRO FORMA COMBINING STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

FOR THE YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2015

MARIJ PRO FORMA
ACACIA GROUP COMBINED

Revenue $- $255,508 $255,508

Costs and expenses
  Cost of sales, including depreciation
   expense of $22,595 - 130,237 130,237

  General and administrative 926,312 735,241 1,661,553

  Depreciation 6,110 1,849 7,959

   Total costs and expenses 932,422 867,327 1,799,749

Operating (loss) before other expense
   and income taxes (932,422 ) (611,819 ) (1,544,241 )

Other (expense)
   Interest expense (14,666 ) - (14,666 )

(Loss) before income taxes (947,088 ) (611,819 ) (1,558,907 )

Income taxes - - -

(Loss) from continuing operations $(947,088 ) $(611,819 ) $(1,558,907 )

Gain on discontinued operations
  Gain on discontinued operations net 225,863 - 225,863
  Gain on disposition of discontinue
   operations 1,249,630 - 1,249,630
   Net gain from discontinued operations 1,475,493 - 1,475,493
Net income (loss) $528,405 $(611,819 ) $(83,414 )

Pro Forma (loss) per share
  (Loss) from continuing operations $(0.10 )
  Income from discontinued
   operations 0.09
  Net income (loss) per share $(0.01 )
Pro forma weighted average number of
   common shares outstanding 15,294,871

31

Edgar Filing: Acacia Diversified Holdings, Inc. - Form 8-K/A

77

ACACIA DIVERSIFIED HOLDINGS, INC.
NOTES TO PRO FORMA COMBINING FINANCIAL INFORMATION

Note 1 – Basis of Presentation

The accompanying pro forma combining balance sheet and statement of operations as of December 31, 2015 and for
the year ended December 31, 2015 have been prepared using the audited financial statements of Acacia included in its